

NABARD - Gayakatti to Bahera kala - 1.053 km

Ag.No - 80 SBD / 2020 - 2021

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Arun Kumar Singh

Sherghasi

DIVISION

Amas

SUB-DIVISION

1270
Measurement Book

Name to work—
 Situation of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement—

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
<u>1st on Aff Measurement</u>					
Name of the Work: (Cost of Road) & CPD					
Work from Gayhatti to Bahara.					
Kalan under NABAD Scheme.					
Agreement No: — 80/SDD/2020-21					
Agency: — ARUN KUMAR SINGH					
MANJOLIYA AMAS					
dt of Comm: — 26-11-2020					
dt of Comp: — 25-11-2020					
dt of Inty: — 18.12.2020, 16.1.2021					
02-09-2021					
<u>Measurement as below:</u>					
item No (1) Constructing Bench Mark & Reference pillars. . .					
(i) Construct of Reference & many Bench Mark . .					
1x 1.020 K4 — 1.020 K					
PH = 1.020 K					

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

Item (1) Setting out
Construction of Reference & Wing B of
Qty vide the H.B. p. No ①
1.020 Km @ Rs 555.90/Km - Rs 5463.00

Item (2) Construction of Bench Mark Pits.
Qty vide the H.B. p. No ②
1.020 Km @ Rs 3832.40/Km - Rs 3909.00

Item (3) Clearing and grubbing Road
including uprooting of trees
Qty vide the H.B. p. No ③
7087.50 Sqm @ Rs 49580.51/Sqm - Rs 35102.00

50-7087HC Continuation

Col. 11434

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Calculation of embankment for 1st 100m					944.24 ~
1st 100m (10) Embankment for 1st 100m					
Approved material					
with hydraulic cement					
Lead up to 100m					
Qty vide the H.B. for 1st 100m					
506.85 cum @ Rs 181.87/cum - Rs 92181.20					
1st 100m (10) Cost of embankment as per approved					
Material - Lead up to 100m					
Qty vide the H.B. for 1st 100m					
1182.65 cum @ Rs 139.79/cum - Rs 165264.20					
1st 100m (10) Cost of subgrade & earthwork					
as per subgrade					
Qty vide the H.B. for 1st 100m					
1991.72 cum @ Rs 183.51/cum - Rs 365501.20					
1st 100m (11) Cost of concrete sub base					
by muddy well graded soil					
Qty vide the H.B. for 1st 100m					
683.53 cum @ Rs 1761.32/cum - Rs 1203915.20					
1st 100m (12) Dismantling of existing st					
(B) cement concrete					
Qty vide the H.B. for 1st 100m					
2.965 cum @ Rs 470.55/cum - Rs 1395.20					

Continuation

(Rs 1872730 ~

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
					BF: R/1872730 =
Item (34) Disassembly of x 545 +					
(B) Reinf work					
Qty vide H.B. memo (2)					
74.25 cum @ R 340.26/cum					R 25264 =
Item (35) Ream all types of H.P					
& stacking & Bally . . .					
(A) @ 100 to 600 mm dia H.P					
Qty vide H.B. memo (3)					
100 R @ R 160.11/R					R 1601 =
(B) R 60-90 c.c.					
10.0 R @ R 226.68/R					R 2267 =
Item (36) E/W in excavated for 4.					
Qty vide H.B. memo (3)					
110.62 cum @ R 285.17/cum					R 28694 =
Item (37) Boundary concrete for					
plain / Reinforced . . . p.c.c H ₁₀					
Qty vide H.B. memo (3)					
7.93 cum @ R 4400.12/cum					R 34893 =
Item (38) Boundary concrete for plain / Reinf					
. . . p.c.c H ₁₅					
Qty vide H.B. memo (3)					
56.44 cum @ R 4208.54/cum					R 24317 =

Continuation

C.O.Rs 2208623 =

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
					Bt = Rs 2208625 =
4/11/1991 photo/12/12/1991 Cont. work in					
Substrates - - B.C.C. 1/12					
Qty of concrete 1/12 B.C.C. 1/12					
30.60 cum @ Rs 4490.66/cum - Rs 137414 =					
4/11/1991 photo/12/12/1991 Cont. work in					
Concrete pipe 1/12 B.C.C. 1/12					
(a) 1000 mm dia pipe					
Qty of concrete 1/12 B.C.C. 1/12					
22.50 R - 22.50 R - 15.00 R -					
@ Rs 3055.953.11/R - Rs 51797 =					
4/11/1991 photo/12/12/1991 Cont. work in					
Trunks -					
Qty of concrete 1/12 B.C.C. 1/12					
22.24 cum @ Rs					
444619.38 @ Rs 571.26/cum - Rs 11071 =					
					Rs 2408905 =
ded. 10% bal. 1/12 B.C.C. 1/12					
					(-) 240891 =
					Rs 21,68014 =
Add 1% 1/12 B.C.C. 1/12					
					(+) 2,21,842 =
					G.T. Total = Rs 24,99,856 =

Continuation

(1/2) 02-04-2019

C.C.P.
Pati K. K. 15/5/19